## VINGTOR STENTOFON by ZENITEL GROUP

# **RELEASE BULLETIN**

## IP Desk Master-V2 and IP Flush Master, Display-V2

To: All Zenitel Offices & Zenitel Partners

12/1/2021

## IP Desk Master-V2 and IP Flush Master, Display-V2

Zenitel is happy to announce the release of the next 2 devices in our updated IP master station range, the IP Desk Master-V2 and IP Flush Master, Display-V2.

#### Main Features

The new stations look and operate in the same way as the stations they replace. But an important functional enhancement is that it is now possible to use them as the Edge Controller in an IC-EDGE system.

Further enhancements are:

- Secure boot: only software which has been signed by Zenitel is able to run on the devices
- 2 software partitions: like TCIV+ and ICX-500, upgrading the software causes much less downtime. The stations remain operational while the software is upgraded, downtime is only during the rebooting of the stations after the upgrade
- When using the web interface, it is very easy to upgrade the software. Simply drag and drop the new software in the appropriate box on your screen
- Faster reboot time

#### Product references

The new station can be ordered using the following item number

•	1008400000	IPDM-V2	IP Desk Master-V2
•	1008431000	CRM-V-2	IP Flush Master, Display-V2

The stations replace the now obsolete

•	1008000000	IP Desk Master Station
-	1000021000	ID Fluch Master diaplay

1008031000 IP Flush Master, display

### Your Feedback

If you have any questions related to this bulletin, please contact your local Zenitel sales representative. We look forward to further developing our cooperation in 2021 and are grateful for your continued business and support.

Zenitel Group

DOC. NO.

A100K12075



Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Vingtor-Stentofon products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company's Quality Assurance System is certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice. ZENITEL PROPRIETARY. This document and its supplementing elements, contain Zenitel or third party information which is proprietary and confidential. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or use is prohibited, if not otherwise explicitly agreed in writing with Zenitel. Any authorized reproduction, in part or in whole, must include this legend: Zenitel – All rights reserved.